Hundred and thirty-seven dollars and seventy-five cents, (\$637 75) out of any monies in the Territorial treasury not otherwise appropriated by law, for balance due on stationary furnished the Seventh Session of the Minnesota Legislature. J. W. FURBER.

Speaker of the House of Representatives. JOHN B. BRISBIN.

President of the Council.

APPROVED—February seventh, eighteen hundred and fiftyseven. W. A. GORMAN.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)

Saint Paul, March 10, 1857.

I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file in this office. J. J. McCullouch,

Acting Secretary.

NUMBER IV.

A Joint Resolution to provide for the payment of Extra Services required to facilitate the business of the House and Council for the present Session.

Resolved, by the Council and House of Representatives, That for the payment of any extra services that may be required to facilitate the business of the Council, and recording the Daily Journal, the Secretary thereof may issue certificates, which shall be signed by the President, and attested by said Secretary, not to exceed the sum of three hundred and fifty dollars; and also for the payment of any extra services that may be required to facilitate the business of the House of Representatives, and recording the Daily Journal, the chief thereof may issue certificates, which shall be signed by the Speaker and attested by said Clerk, not to exceed the sum of four hundred dollars; and when such certificates properly signed and attested shall be presented to the Territorial Auditor, said Auditor shall draw orders for the same upon the Territorial Treasurer, which shall be paid out of any moneys in the Treasury not otherwise appropriated.

J. W. FURBER.

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,

President of the Council.

APPROVED—Feb. cleventh, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven. W. A. GORMAN.

I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file in this office. J. J. McCULLOUGH,

Acting Secretary.